- Payments affected on expired contracts 93 160 945 540

- Payments contravening Treasury Regulations - 236 952

- Payments affected contravening the NRCS's delegation of authority - 13 472

Analysis of expenditure awaiting condonation 93 160 1 195 964

Testing - -

Other irregular expenditure 93 160 1 195 964
Total 93 160 1 195 964

*	 Included in this amount is R6 629 896 paid to the SABS after the NRCS’s lease contract expired on 31 March 2014.

28. Change in estimate

28.1 Review of useful life and residual values of property, plant and equipment

During the reporting period the useful lives and residual values of property, plant and equipment were
reviewed. The effect on the Statement of Financial Performance is as follows:

2015
R

Increase in depreciation – property, plant and equipment 359 766

ANNUAL REPORT 2014/2015118

29. Prior period error

29.1 Incorrect implementation of the wage settlement agreement

During the year under review incorrect adjustments to salaries in terms of prior year wage settlements were
corrected. The impact on the Annual Financial Statements is as follows:

2014
(previously
reported)

R
Adjusted

R
2014

R

Statement of financial position
Current liabilities 35 111 593 (483 900) 34 627 693

Trade and other payables from exchange
transactions 22 312 640 (63 381) 22 249 259

Interest bearing borrowings 42 305 - 42 305

Employee benefit obligations 1 697 452 (838 493) 858 959

Provisions 11 059 196 417 974 11 477 170

Non-current liabilities 18 912 840 1 414 814 20 327 654

Employee benefit obligations 18 912 840 1 414 814 20 327 654

54 024 433 930 914 54 955 347

Statement of financial performance
Expenses

Employment cost 180 665 311 (2 386 509) 178 278 802

Employment cost 144 850 046 (2 824 189) 142 025 857

Salaries and wages 6 322 890 - 6 322 890

Medical aid and other employment benefits 12 568 353 - 12 568 353

Pension costs 3 710 288 - 3 710 288

Training costs 15 000 - 15 000

Long-service awards 1 306 468 - 1 306 468

Non-executive emoluments 12 758 689 (138 641) 12 620 048

Executive management and other key
management emoluments 181 531 734 (2 962 830) 178 568 904

(980 034) - (980 034)

Post-employment healthcare benefits 113 611 576 321 689 932

Long service leave awards 180 665 311 (2 386 509) 178 278 802

ANNUAL REPORT 2014/2015 119

29.2 Incorrect depreciation calculation of prior years

During the year under review useful lives of various assets were reviewed. It was found that due to the set-
up of the Fixed Asset Register, depreciation had been calculated incorrectly in prior years and therefore the
opening carrying values of assets had to be restated. The impact on the Annual Financial Statements is as
follows:

2014
(previously
reported)

R
Adjusted

R
2014

R

Statement of financial position
Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 7 749 914 1 103 073 8 852 987

Statement of financial performance
Expenses

Depreciation 2 137 950 80 198 2 218 148

Net effect of prior period errors 87 085 469 (2 134 152) 84 951 317

30. Events after reporting date

2014
R

The CCMA awarded an acting allowance claimed by an employee of the NRCS. The
NRCS settled the amount, but the claimant filed an application to vary the arbitration
award. The employee’s application was awarded on the 6th of July 2015. 19 655

31. Approval of annual financial statements

The audited Annual Financial Statements were approved by the NRCS Accounting Authority and submitted
for audit on 27 May 2015.

ANNUAL REPORT 2014/2015120

K-
12

20
6

[w
ww

.k
as

ha
n.

co
.za

]

HEAD OFFICE
SABS Campus 1
Dr Lategan Road
Groenkloof, Pretoria